



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Specification Number	H25024 (The Redsleeves (Prosecco))
Version Number	1
Date	11/07/2025

NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com

Product Description			
Product Name	Prosecco Spum DOC Brut Accademia 11% CL75		
Description of Product	Sparkling Wine.		
Product Code	V43036075NBW1 (Supplier) / SPAR630G		
Manufacturer Information	Bottega		
Country of Origin	Italy		
Ingredients			
Wine (85% Glera, 15% Chardonnay and Pinot), Sugar, Preservative: E224. Contains SULPHITES.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		280	
Energy (kcal)		67	
Fat (g)		< 0.1	
Fat of which saturates (g)		0	
Carbohydrates (g)		1.2	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		1.2	
Protein (g)		< 0.1	
Salt (g)		0	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Prosecco Spum DOC Brut Accademia	
ABV:		11%	
Country of origin:		Italy	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		Vegan (Y (Not Certified)) / Vegetarian (Y (Not Certified))	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y (Not Certified)	Vegetarians	Y (Not Certified)
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			

Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75cl		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Pea Green Boat Fennel & Chilli Cheese Sablés in a 35g box		
Description of Product	A cardboard box containing a sealed foil-wrapped packet of approximately Cheese Sables with Fennel & Chilli		
Product Code	PGB35FC (Supplier) / SAV601E (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Shortbread House		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Flour (WHEAT Flour (Gluten), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Mature Cheddar Cheese (32%) (MILK), Italian Parmigiano Reggiano Cheese (16%) (MILK , Salt, Rennet), Butter (MILK , Salt), Fennel Seeds (2.6%), Sea Salt, Chilli Powder (0.2%), Garlic Powder.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2350		
Energy (kcal)	565		
Fat (g)	39.1		
Fat of which saturates (g)	25.9		
Carbohydrates (g)	31.3		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0.8		
Protein (g)	20.1		
Salt (g)	1.5		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	

Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	35		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	9 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Chilli and Lime Peanuts		
Description of Product	Roasted Peanuts with Chilli and Lime		
Product Code	PCL412 (Supplier) / NUT608D (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Mr. Filbert's		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
PEANUTS 92.5%, Sugar, Salt, Lime Oil <1%, Lemon Oil <1%, Ginger, Chilli <1%, Cumin, Rapeseed Oil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid.			
WARNING: Small children can choke on nuts. May contain pieces of shell.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2431		
Energy (kcal)	587		
Fat (g)	47		
Fat of which saturates (g)	5.5		
Carbohydrates (g)	13		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	7.6		
Protein (g)	25		
Salt (g)	1.1		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	C	Y	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	

Celery and products thereof	-	Y	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	-	-	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	40		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	24 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Lily O'Brien's 10pc Dark & Milk Choc Blend Caramel & Sea Salt 100g		
Description of Product	Ten discs with caramel and sea salt centres with an outer shell of a blend of dark & milk chocolate.		
Product Code	5107245 (Supplier) / CHOC601V (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Colian UK		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Dark Chocolate 43% [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Milk Chocolate 32% [Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sticky Toffee Caramel 24.8% [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Water, Sweetened Skimmed Condensed Milk (MILK , Sugar, Lactose (MILK)), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin)), Butter (MILK), Salt)], Sea Salt (0.1%), Natural Flavouring.			
Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 55% minimum.			
Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 30% minimum, Milk Solids 20% minimum.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2160		
Energy (kcal)	516		
Fat (g)	29		
Fat of which saturates (g)	18		
Carbohydrates (g)	58		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	53		
Protein (g)	5.4		
Salt (g)	0.29		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment

			May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	100		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O'Brien's chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	15-18°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Traditional Mince Pie		
Description of Product			
Product Code	REF703S (Supplier) / PIE001F (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Grandma Wild's		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Mincemeat (44%) (Sugar, Vine Fruits (29%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants, Sunflower Oil) Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Potassium Sorbate), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Caramel, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup.			
Warning: Whilst every care has been taken, fruit stone/stalk may remain.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1600		
Energy (kcal)	382		
Fat (g)	16		
Fat of which saturates (g)	6		
Carbohydrates (g)	56		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	30		
Protein (g)	3.1		
Salt (g)	0.33		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment May Contain Traces
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	

Lupin and products thereof	-	Y	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	Y	
Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Fish and products thereof	-	Y	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	Y	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	Y	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	May Contain Traces of Milk, Egg
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	4 Units		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	7 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place, avoiding direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Anna's Ginger Thins		
Description of Product	Biscuits with Ginger		
Product Code	3400399 (Supplier) / BIS642R (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Bramble Foods		
Country of Origin	Sweden		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm*, Rapeseed, Coconut), Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Cinnamon, Salt, Ginger 0.3% Cloves.			
*Palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1968		
Energy (kcal)	469		
Fat (g)	18		
Fat of which saturates (g)	8.5		
Carbohydrates (g)	69		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	33		
Protein (g)	5.9		
Salt (g)	1.2		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment May Contain Traces
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	

Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	13 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient Temperatures

Product Description			
Product Name	Cocoa Dusted Truffles with Salted Popcorn Flavour and Crispy Wafer Pieces		
Description of Product	MB SCU Popcorn Carousel 100g BC7303 x9 Outer		
Product Code	MB818 (Supplier) / CONF101C (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Monty Bojangles		
Country of Origin	France		
Ingredients			
Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm Kernel) 41.4%, Sugar 31.1%, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder 12.7%, Whey Powder (from MILK) 8.5, Wafer Pieces (4%) (WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Concentrated Butter (MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder, BARLEY Malt, Salt), Cocoa Powder 1%, Salt 0.7%, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin) 0.5%, Natural Flavour 0.1%.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2444	
Energy (kcal)		588	
Fat (g)		44	
Fat of which saturates (g)		37	
Carbohydrates (g)		42	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		39	
Protein (g)		4.2	
Salt (g)		0.8	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	May Contain Traces
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces

Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk May Contain Traces of Egg
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	100		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	365 Days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Mississippi Mud Pie Cookies		
Description of Product	All-butter cookies overflowing with chocolate goodness: milk chocolate chunks and fine cocoa powder.		
Product Code	ABCC101 (Supplier) / BIS601P (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Fine Cheese Company		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter 22% (MILK , Salt), Milk Chocolate Chunks 19% (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Flavouring), Soft Brown Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whole MILK Powder, Maltodextrin, Sea Salt, Natural Flavouring, Vanilla Extract, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2147	
Energy (kcal)		512	
Fat (g)		25.8	
Fat of which saturates (g)		15.9	
Carbohydrates (g)		65.4	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		32.4	
Protein (g)		7.4	
Salt (g)		1	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment Also used in manufacturing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	

Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk Egg in Manufacturing Environment
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75		
Foreign body control	Metal detection (Expected Standard: Test packs rejected) (Frequency: Start of batch, hourly, End of Batch)		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Store in an airtight container after opening.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	C&B Tomato & Basil Wheat Flatbreads		
Description of Product	Oven-baked for extra crunch, these delightfully light flatbreads are flavoured with a combination of tomato and basil. Eaten on their own, as a dipper, or as the base for canapés, these are undoubtedly a classic.		
Product Code	4608 (Supplier) / BIS642G (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Moordale Foods		
Country of Origin	Lithuania		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour (43%), Water, Whole Grain RYE Flour (9%), RYE Bran, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Dried Tomato (3%), Linseeds, SESAME Seeds, Sugar, Sea Salt, Dried Basil (0.7%).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1654		
Energy (kcal)	393		
Fat (g)	9.5		
Fat of which saturates (g)	1.1		
Carbohydrates (g)	57.7		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	5.2		
Protein (g)	13.9		
Salt (g)	1.7		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N		
Vegetarians	Y		
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	C	Y	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	

Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	May Contain Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	130		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, store in a cool, dry and dark place, in an airtight container.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A